Radiation Safety Committee
Membership Directory

Chair

Karl Narang
ARS, South Atlantic Area
Associate Area Director

RBRRC

950 College Station Road

Room 201

Athens, GA 30605

Phone: 706-546-3311

Fax: 706-546-3398

Cell Phone:

Email: karl.narang@ars.usda.gov

Subcommittee(s):

USDA Radiation
Safety Officer

John T. Jensen, Director

Radiation Safety Staff

5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Mail Stop 5510
Beltsville, MD 20705

Phone: 301-504-2440
Fax: 301-504-2450
Cell Phone: 240-417-8127
Email: jjensen@rss.usda.gov

Subcommittee(s): Enforcement, Human Use

USDA Management
Representative

VACANT

Office of Procurement and Property Management
300 7" Street, SW

Reporter’s Building, Room 302

Washington, DC 20024

Phone: 202-720-
Fax: 202-690-
Email:



Agricultural
Marketing
Service

Member: James Falk

AMS, Science and Technology

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Mail Stop 0272
Washington, DC 20250-0272

Phone: 202-690-4089
Fax: 202-720-4631
Email: james.falk@usda.gov

Alternate: lIsaac Sterling, Microbiologist
AMS, S&T, Technical Services Branch
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 306, Cotton Annex, STOP 0272
Washington, D.C. 20250-0272

Phone: 202-720-5898
Fax: 202-720-4631
Email: Isaac.Sterling@usda.gov

Animal, Plant
Health
Inspection
Service
(APHIS)

Member: Michael K. Hennessey, Ph.D.

APHIS, National Science Program Leader,
Agriculture Quarantine Inspection

Plant Protection & Quarantine

Center for Plant Health Science & Technology

1730 Varsity Drive, Suite 400

Raleigh, North Carolina 27606

Phone: 919-855-7424
Fax: 919-855-7480
Email: michael.k.hennessey@aphis.usda.gov

Alternate: Peter Petch

APHIS, Safety, Health & Environmental Management
Branch

4700 River Road, Unit 124

Riverdale, MD 20737

Phone: 301-734-5383
Fax: 301-734-7828
Email: peter.a.petch@aphis.usda.gov



Alternate: Edward Gersabeck, B.S., M.S., Ph.D.
APHIS, National Coordinator,

Mexican Fruit Fly Program

Technical Director, Screwworm Eradication Program

Phone: 301-
Fax:
Email: ed.f.gersabeck@aphis.usda.gov

Forest Service

Member: World Nieh

FS, Forest Products and Utilization Research
Resource Use and Science Staff (RUS)

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Mail Stop 1113

Washington, D.C. 20250-1113

For Fed Ex:

FS, Resource Use and Science Staff
1601 N. Kent, RPC-4, Room 4113D
Rosslyn, VA 22209

Phone: 703-605-4197
Fax: 703-605-5137
Email: wnieh@fs.fed.us
Subcommittee(s):

Alternate: Gary Helmer

FS, Safety and Occupational Health Manager
MAS/MBA/MS/CHCM/CPEA/CSHO

1621 North Kent Street, E602C

Mail Stop: 1152

Arlington, VA 22209

Phone: 703-605-5139
Fax: 703-235-0228
Cell Phone: 202-236-0347
Email: ghelmer@fs.fed.us

Food Safety &
Inspection Service
(FSIS)

Member: Vacant



Phone:

Fax:

Email:
Subcommittee(s):

Alternate: Vacant
FSIS

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Management
Representative
For

Agriculture
Research Service

Member: Terry Roark, Chief
ARS, Safety & Health

5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Room 5127
Beltsville, MD 20705

Phone: 301-504-1248
Fax: 301-504-1252
Email: troark@ars.usda.gov

Alternate: Pete Jovanovich

ARS, Safety & Health

5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Room 5127
Beltsville, MD 20705

Phone: 301-504-1243
Fax: 301-504-1252
Email: pjovanovich@ars.usda.gov

Technical
Representative
For
Biotechnology
Research

Member: Ted Elsasser

Research Animal Scientist

ARS, ANRI

Growth Biology Laboratory, BARC-East, Building 200
Room 201

Beltsville, MD 20705



Phone: 301-504-8281

Fax: 301-504-8623
Cell Phone: 301-537-6601
Email: elsasser@anri.barc.usda.gov

Subcommittee(s): Enforcement

Technical Member: John McMurtry
Representative Research Leader
For ARS, Growth Biology Laboratory
Animal 10300 Baltimore Blvd., Room5
Research Beltsville, MD 20705-2350
Phone: 301-504-8803
Fax: 301-504-8623
Email: mcmurtry@anri.barc.usda.gov

Alternate: Anthony V. Capuco
Research Physiologist

ARS, Bovine Functional Genomics Lab
Bldg. 200, BARC-East

Beltsville, MD 20705

Phone: 301-504-8672

Fax: 301-504-8414

Email: acapuco@anri.barc.usda.gov
Technical Member: David Baer
Representative ARS, Beltsville Human Nutrition Research Center
For Diet and Human Performance Laboratory
Human Studies Building 307B, Room 216

Beltsville, MD 20705

Phone: 301-504-8719, Ext. 240

Fax: 301-504-9098

Email: baer@bhnrc.ars.usda.gov

Subcommittee(s): Human Use

Alternate: Bill Rumpler

Research Physiologist

ARS, Beltsville Human Nutrition Research Center
Diet and Human Performance Laboratory

Room 218

10300 Baltimore Avenue



Bldg. 307-B BARC-EAST
Beltsville, MD, 20705-2350

Phone: (301) 504-8360
Fax: (301) 504-8161
Email: Bill. Rumpler@ars.usda.gov
Natural Member: Lyn Gillespie
Resources National Construction Engineer
Conservation 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Service Room 6136-S
(NRCS) Washington, D.C. 20250-1600

Phone: Phone: 202-720-2972
Fax:
Email; lyn.gillespie@wdc.usda.gov

Alternate: Marcus McDaniel

National Safety and Occupational Health Manager
NRCS, Employee & Labor Relations Team

14" and Independence Ave., SW

Room 6224-S

Washington, DC 20250-1600

Phone: 202-720-2433
Fax: 202-720-7722
Email: Marcus.McDaniel@wdc.usda.gov

Location Member: Steve Greiner
Radiation Safety & Health Manager
Protection APHIS, National Wildlife Research Center
Officer 4101 LaPorte Avenue
Representative Fort Collins, CO 80521
Phone: 970-266-6169
Fax: 970-266-6157
Email: steven.j.greiner@aphis.usda.qgov




Alternate: Thomas Jacobson
Safety & Health Manager

FS, Forest Products Laboratory
One Gifford Pinchot Drive
Madison, W1 53726-2398

Phone: 608-231-9323
Fax: 608-231-9395
Email: tmjacobson@fs.fed.us



